GLO-RAY®
Infra-Black® Strip Heaters
GRAIH and GRAIHL Series
Installation and Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.263.00
.
.
Do not operate this equipment unless you have

Read the following important safety information before using this equipment to avoid serious injury or death and
to avoid damage to equipment or property.
MODEL DESIGNATION
Form No. GRAIHM-1010
4
MODEL DESCRIPTION
All Models
Glo-Ray® Infra-Black® Strip Heaters are perfect for foodwarming
at a close range to food product. Heat from a metal sheathed
heating element housed inside an Infra-Black emitter is
distributed evenly throughout the entire surface area of the
emitter. The emitter gives off a solid panel of heat downward
onto the food product.
Glo-Ray Infra-Black Strip Heaters are constructed with
aluminum housings in lengths of 18″ (457 mm) to
72″ (1829 mm).
NOTE: GRAIHL-XXD models are available in lengths of
18″ (457 mm) to 66″ (1676 mm).
Dual models allow for side-by-side mounting of two heating
elements to provide a wider holding area. Dual models are
constructed with a standard 3″ (76 mm) or optional
6″ (152 mm) spacer between heating elements.
Glo-Ray Infra-Black Strip Heaters have several mounting
options and switch locations. A thermostatic control box with
indicator lights (TCBI) can be mounted on the unit with a
thermostatic control, ON/OFF (I/O) toggle switch, and an
indicator light. Remote control enclosure(s) (RMBs) can be
configured with infinite control(s), ON/OFF (I/O) toggle
switch(es), and/or indicator light(s). Units are available in
several optional Designer colors and gloss finishes.
GRAIH-XX: Aluminum housing, single element
GRAIHL-XX: Aluminum housing, incandescent lights,
single element
GRAIH-XXD: Aluminum housing, dual element
GRAIHL-XXD: Aluminum housing, incandescent lights,
dual elements
Figure 1. GRAIH-XX Model with TCBI
Figure 2. GRAIHL-XX Model
Figure 3. GRAIH-XXD Model with TCBI
Figure 4. GRAIHL-XXD Model
.
.
G R A I H L - XX D
Glo-Ray
Aluminum
Incandescent Light
Dual Elements
Width (in inches)
High Wattage
Infra-Black Emitter
Figure 5. Model Designation
Model Voltage Watts Amps Shipping Weight
GRAIH-48 120 1100 9.2 21 lbs. (10 kg)
208 1100 5.3 21 lbs. (10 kg)
240 1100 4.6 21 lbs. (10 kg)
220 1100 5.0 21 lbs. (10 kg)
240 1100 4.6 21 lbs. (10 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1100–1202 5.0–5.2 21 lbs. (10 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1010–1100 4.4-4.6 21 lbs. (10 kg)
GRAIH-54 120 1250 10.4 24 lbs. (11 kg)
208 1250 6.0 24 lbs. (11 kg)
240 1250 5.2 24 lbs. (11 kg)
220 1250 5.7 24 lbs. (11 kg)
240 1250 5.2 24 lbs. (11 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1250–1366 5.7–5.9 24 lbs. (11 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1148–1250 5.0–5.2 24 lbs. (11 kg)
GRAIH-60 120 1400 11.7 27 lbs. (12 kg)
208 1400 6.7 27 lbs. (12 kg)
240 1400 5.8 27 lbs. (12 kg)
220 1400 6.4 27 lbs. (12 kg)
240 1400 5.8 27 lbs. (12 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1400–1530 6.4–6.7 27 lbs. (12 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1286–1400 5.6–5.8 27 lbs. (12 kg)
GRAIH-66 120† 1560 13.0 30 lbs. (14 kg)
208 1560 7.5 30 lbs. (14 kg)
240 1560 6.5 30 lbs. (14 kg)
220 1560 7.1 30 lbs. (14 kg)
240 1560 6.5 30 lbs. (14 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1560–1705 7.1–7.4 30 lbs. (14 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1433–1560 6.2–6.5 30 lbs. (14 kg)
GRAIH-72 120† 1725 14.4 33 lbs. (15 kg)
208 1725 8.3 33 lbs. (15 kg)
240 1725 7.2 33 lbs. (15 kg)
220 1725 7.8 33 lbs. (15 kg)
240 1725 7.2 33 lbs. (15 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1725–1885 7.8–8.2 33 lbs. (15 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1584–1725 6.9–7.2 33 lbs. (15 kg)
Model Voltage Watts Amps Shipping Weight
GRAIH-18 120 350 2.9 6 lbs. (3 kg)
208 350 1.7 6 lbs. (3 kg)
240 350 1.5 6 lbs. (3 kg)
220 350 1.6 6 lbs. (3 kg)
240 350 1.5 6 lbs. (3 kg)
220–230 (CE) 350–383 1.6–1.7 6 lbs. (3 kg)
230–240 (CE) 321–350 1.4–1.5 6 lbs. (3 kg)
GRAIH-24 120 500 4.2 11 lbs. (5 kg)
208 500 2.4 11 lbs. (5 kg)
240 500 2.1 11 lbs. (5 kg)
220 500 2.3 11 lbs. (5 kg)
240 500 2.1 11 lbs. (5 kg)
220–230 (CE) 500–546 2.3–2.4 11 lbs. (5 kg)
230–240 (CE) 459–500 2.0–2.1 11 lbs. (5 kg)
GRAIH-30 120 660 5.5 13 lbs. (6 kg)
208 660 3.2 13 lbs. (6 kg)
240 660 2.8 13 lbs. (6 kg)
220 660 3.0 13 lbs. (6 kg)
240 660 2.8 13 lbs. (6 kg)
220–230 (CE) 660–721 3.0-3.1 13 lbs. (6 kg)
230–240 (CE) 606–660 2.6-2.8 13 lbs. (6 kg)
GRAIH-36 120 800 6.7 15 lbs. (7 kg)
208 800 3.8 15 lbs. (7 kg)
240 800 3.3 15 lbs. (7 kg)
220 800 3.6 15 lbs. (7 kg)
240 800 3.3 15 lbs. (7 kg)
220–230 (CE) 800–874 3.6–3.8 15 lbs. (7 kg)
230–240 (CE) 734–800 3.2–3.3 15 lbs. (7 kg)
GRAIH-42 120 950 7.9 17 lbs. (8 kg)
208 950 4.6 17 lbs. (8 kg)
240 950 4.0 17 lbs. (8 kg)
220 950 4.3 17 lbs. (8 kg)
240 950 4.0 17 lbs. (8 kg)